3/2003
BELT BRUSH MOTOMAX
MotoMax belt brush is used on nipper or rib belts for which
the carving or ribbing cleaners are not always suitable. It can
easily be fitted with other cleaners, on smooth belts, to
guarantee an excellent cleaning result. Due to the low rotation
speed, the it is also suitable for the board- and sawmill
industries because, while brushing, the dusting is essentially

096-066 2.1
3/2003
ORDERING EXAMPLE: MOTOMAX - 1200 - P - X A C
Type code
Belt width  B  (mm)
Brush material
P = POLYPROPHEN
N = POLYAMID  (NYLON)
T = STEEL
U = POLYURETHANE
Fixing method
X = BASIC FIXINGS
E = UNIVERSAL FIXINGS
L = SERVICE HATCH
Profile bar for brush elements
A = ALUMINIUM
Tightening alternative
C = CLEVERMAX  TORSION SPRING
Fixing method   E
Fixing method   L
Fixing method   X
Please inform the voltage and frequency by ordering.
Wiring of motor by delivery
Motor wiring           or           according to voltage (see motor plate and the table
below)
T.C. - switch
(Thermo Controller)
- Openable
(normally closed)
- Voltage tolerance  230 V
- Current tolerance  2.5 A
r.p.m of motor  n1 = 2750 r/min
r.p.m of brush  n2 = 140 r/min
yellow /
green
yellow /
green
yellow /
green
Technical information for standard motors. Motors for other voltages/frequencies
are also available.
General information for choosing a belt brush
Take advantage of our expertise when considering the
alternatives on the enclosed example order form, i.e. when
choosing a suitable brush material. Our design engineer will
locate the brush on your conveyor layout if necessary.
The service hatch model represents the fixing method we
recommend most because maintenance and inspection of the
brush can be carried out directly from the hatch. The Motomax
belt brush guarantee is void if maintenance and inspection
cannot be carried out due to an enclosed instalment.
Electrical connections
We do not recommend connecting the MotoMax belt brush to
one circuit breaker or protective relay as with a traditional motor
because they are not sufficient enough. The thermal protector
(T.C.) inside the motor must also be used in addition to the
circuit breaker and protective relay.
It is a heat-sensitive switch that measures the motor's
temperature. When the motor over-heats, it disconnects the
electricity from the contactor guiding the motor and the motor
will shut off. Operations will automatically return to normal
when the temperature has reached a safe degree.
The reason why the motor over-heated and switched off must
be determined before turning the motor on again. Repeated
over-heating will damage the motor if the reason for the over-
heating is not fixed. The brush must be taken immediately off
the belt if it has stopped while the conveyor is still operating.
This will prevent it from filling up.
U1 V1 U2W1 V2
7 8
W2
1 2 53 64
T.C.
U1 V1 U2W1 V2